
 

 

A.Y. 2018-2019 - CULTURAL AND SPORTS EVENTS  
 

 

 

  



Decoratluent Matki Decoration Competition 

 

 

  



 

Report - Decoratluent Matki Decoration Competition 

13th August 2018 

Ahead of our Janmashtami celebrations, we organized a competition on ‘Decoration of small 
Earthen pots.’ We had planned to distribute these Earthen pots amongst the kids of our Class 
IV employees whom we have invited for celebrating Janmashtami with us. The challenge of 
this competition was to decorate the pot in a manner which allows us to put in goodies inside 
it. This competition gave us an opportunity to enjoy the festival ahead of the festival. 

Ms. Shivali Wadekar was declared as the winner of the competition. 

  



 

Attendance- Decoratluent Matki Decoration Competition 

 

 

 

 

  



 

Independence Day 

 

 



 

Report- Independence Day Celebrations 

 

15th Aug 2018 

 

Students and Staff celebrated Independence Day by unfurling the National Flag at St. Mira’s 
College for Girls.  The occasion was marked by speeches by Ms. Dipeshri Kadam, Ms. 
Shraddha Ghute and Ms. Shivani Deokar. They spoke about our freedom fighters, the true 
meaning of freedom and recalled sacrifices of some of the youngest male and female freedom 
fighters.  After the wonderful speeches Ms. Smarnika Wankhede, a student of MBA IInd year 
sung melodious patriotic songs. Her rendition of ‘Ae mere watan ke logo’ left many with tear 
filled eyes. The program came to an end with a group dance performed by students on a 
patriotic song 

 

  

 

Performance by Students on Occasion of Independence Day  
 

                                        

 

 

  



Attendance- Independence Day Celebrations 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 



Teachers’ Day Celebration 

 

 

 

Report- Teachers’ Day Celebration 

 

The students of MBA Part II arranged for a small get together to show their gratitude and 

appreciation for their Director, Faculty and Staff members. Ms Deepika Ruchandani, of MBA 

I invited the faculty and staff to play a game “Kuon Banega Best teacher” which everyone 

enjoyed. She later recited a self-written poem thanking all the teachers for the difference they 

have made in the students’ lives. 

 

  



 

Attendance- Teachers’ Day Celebration 

 

 

 



Janmashtami Celebration 

 

 

 



Report- Janmashtami Celebration 

31 August 2018  
This colourful and blissful celebration started with welcoming the children of our staff 
members dressed up like Kanhas and Gopis and like our tradition goes, with a Pooja of all of 
them and distribution of small matkis filled with Butter, Chocolates and Sweets. This evening 
then proceeded with a soulful Bharatnatyam performance by Kamya Singh, daughter of our 
HOD, Dr Prabha Singh, a solo Garba performance by our student-Neha Advani, 3 group dance 
performances by MBA Part I and MBA part II students and a hilarious yet smartly put-up dance 
performance by our student- Kajal Borhade. 
In midst of all the high-energy dance performances, the main attraction of this celebration was 
the breaking of Dahi Handi by our little ones, which was followed by a Jalebi eating 
competition between the kids and the students. We ended the programme by distributing 
eateries to all our students, a feast for all the small children and having a small get together. 

 

 

  

  

 
 



  

 

Janmasthami Celebrations 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

CULTURAL-MITTI KE RANG GANESHJI KE SANG 

 

Notice 

                                           06/09/2018 

This is to inform the students that the Institute will be celebrating EVENT ‘Mitti Ke Rang 
Ganeshji Ke Sang ‘as per the following Schedule: 

Date: 10/9/2018 

Time: 11 AM 

Venue:  SVIMS Patio 

 

 

Dr. B H Nanwani 

Director 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Report-Mitti ke Rang, Ganeshji ke Sang 

 

10th September 2018 

 

To sensitise our students about Sustainability but in an exciting way, we organized a 

competition on Ganesh idol making but with soil. Keeping the festive spirits of Ganesh 

Chaturthi high, this competition was executed just ahead of Ganesh Chaturthi so that the idol 

that is selected as the best could be installed on the day of the festival. The participants were 

asked to form a pair and were given 5 hours each, on 10th September 2018 and 11th September 

2018. The pair of Ms. Savita Madhyani and Ms. Angela Alexander emerged as winners of the 

competition and here are a few glimpses of the id. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Attendance-Mitti ke Rang, Ganeshji ke Sang 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Attendance- Janmashtami Celebration 

 

 

 

 



 

 



Report-Gandhi Jayanti 

 

India’s national festival, Gandhi Jayanti, was celebrated by the entire nation to commemorate 
the birth anniversary of the father of our nation-Mahatma Gandhi on 2nd October 2018. The 
Institute celebrated Bapu’s birthday in the sanctuary, with great zeal, enthusiasm and 
patriotism. The program started with the prayer, where students sung Bhajans. A student from 
MBA Part II shared her thoughts where his ideologies on non-violence, patriotism, truth, 
devotions were shared. One of the students showed a video where his entire life and the 
contributions, devotions and dedication were shown through sand art. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

Attendance-Gandhi Jayanti 

 

Sr. No Roll No Name of Student 
1 18130 Deepika Balram Jatav  
2 18131 Archana Kishor Chhatpar  
3 18132 Ruchira Rajesh Dhawale  
4 18135 Aishwarya Ishwar Sawant  
5 18136 Prajakta Dadasaheb Wanjare 

6 18138 Pooja Ashok Atmaramani  
7 18139 Aditi Rajesh Haswani  
8 18140 Apoorva Jayant Sarvade 

9 18141 Anam Umar Iqbal  
10 18142 Reema Manoj Adwani  
11 18143 Siddhika Viju Pawar 
12 18144 Pooja Jaisingh Gondhale  
13 18145 Angela Alexander 
14 18146 Mamta Sukhdev Somvanshi 

 

  

Dr. B H Nanwani 

Director 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTQ3ODI4&rnd=Mg==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTA1MjM5&rnd=MQ==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTExNDU5&rnd=Mw==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTI5NTM4&rnd=Mw==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTQzNDE1&rnd=Mw==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTA5MzA3&rnd=MQ==
https://mba18.dtemaharashtra.org/mba18/index.php/institute_reporting/meritcandidate?choice_code=NjYxNDEwMTEw&user_id=MTEwMjEw&rnd=Mg==


Marathi Bhasha Pandharwada 

 

 

 



1 to 15 January 2019  

The Institute observed the “Marathi Bhasha Pandharwada” from 1st Jan. ‘19 to 15 Jan. ’19 by 

organizing different activities. The activities were organised to showcase the glory of the 

language. The activities include students giving speeches in Marathi, showing videos on /in 

Marathi Language, Discussion on ‘Shetkari Atmahatya’ etc. 

Details 

2nd January: Videos shown [https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7PktyRvXlMs] 

3rd January: U Tube: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=L0wcgHBAHoY 

4th January: Poem Reading:  ‘Majhya Marathi Maticha’ by Kusumagraj 

7th January: Students’ Discussion on - ‘Shetkari Atmahatya’ 

8th January: Speech in Marathi on ‘Deshachya Vikasat Yuvakanchi bhumika’ 

 

  

Students watching the Videos on Glory of Language  

  

Recitaton of Poems by Students 

Report-Marathi Bhasha Pandharwada 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7PktyRvXlMs
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=L0wcgHBAHoY


  

Students’ Discussion on - ‘Shetkari 

Atmahatya’ 

Students attending Speech on Deshachya 

Vikasat Yuvakanchi Bhumika 

 

 

    

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

  



Attendance-Marathi Bhasha Pandharwada 

 

 

 



 

 

 



Report - National Speech Competition  

Name of Student: Ms. Shivani Deokar  
Name of Institute where Participated: Vivekanand Kendra   
Event: Youth Speech /Elocution Competition 

 

 

Certificates of National Speech Competition Organized by Vivekanand Kendra, Kanyakumari, 
received by Ms. Shivani Deokar and Ms. Shraddha Kanpile 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Attendance- National Speech Competition  

 

 

 

 



Attendance- National Speech Competition  

 

 

 



Report-Republic Day 

Republic day marks day India formally adopted the Constitution as the guiding document and 

become an independent republic. SVIMS celebrated Republic  day to by furling the tri-color flag. 

Director madam, all staff members and students gathered on the ground of St. Mira’s College for 

Girls on this occasion. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Attendance-Republic Day 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Report-Cultural-AVHAAN 

Event – Face Painting  

Organized By: Pirens Institute of Business Management & Administration Loni. 

Participants: Sonal Bhagwat, Apoorva Sarwade. 

Date: 7th & 9th Feb 2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Certificates of Participation in Avhaan Organized by Pirens Insitute of Business Management 
and Administration, received by Ms. Sonal Bhagwat and Ms. Apoorva Sarvade 

 

 



 

Attendance-AVHAAN 

Date: 7th & 9th Feb 2019 

 

1. Sonal Bhagwat 
2. Apoorva Sarwade 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

       Notice 

          30-01-2019 

This is to notify all the MBA students about our Annual Inter Institutional Fest – Rays that 
has been organized on Friday 15th February 2019 and Saturday 16th February 2019 in our 
college campus. Interested students can give their names to Class Representatives. 

Date: Friday 15th February 2019 and Saturday 16th February 2019 

Time: 9:00 AM  

Venue: SVIMS Patio 

 

Dr. B H Nanwani 

Director 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Report-RAYS 

All students participated with great enthusiasm and performed various performances like 

singing, skit, mad ad show, traditional attire, dance, fashion show. 

   

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

 

Activities organized during Rays 2019 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Attendance-RAYS 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Roll No. Name of the Students Course

18101 Prachi Sanjay Nagdev MBAI

18102 Apeksha Ramesh Bhondwe MBAI

18103 Tirthani Tanvi Sunil MBAI

18105 Pagare Reema Rupsen MBAI

18106 Savita Ashokkumar Madhyani MBAI

18107 Shailaja Vijay Namjoshi MBAI

18108 Peshwani Nishita Suresh MBAI

18110 Shivani Pradeep Deokar MBAI

18113 Monika Mehtabsingh Rohilla MBAI

18114 Mariya Iqbal Pithawala MBAI

18115 Priyanka Rohidas Dabhade MBAI

18116 Varsha Vikas More MBAI

18117 Nisha Dilip Shingate MBAI

18118 Shital Ramsuchit Gautam MBAI

18119 Snigdha Surojit Das MBAI

18120 Kajal Vilas Baravkar MBAI

18121 Jyoti Ananda Masal MBAI

18123 Shweta Shahaji Bhosale MBAI

18124 Kanchan Nandkumar Jhangiani MBAI

18125 Shraddha Yashwant Kanpile MBAI

18126 Zoya Naheed Shaikh MBAI

18127
Bondla Umamaheshwari 

Ramakotaiah 
MBAI

18128 Lovina Jiwat Keswani MBAI

18130 Deepika Balram Jatav MBAI

18131 Archana Kishor Chhatpar MBAI

18132 Ruchira Rajesh Dhawale MBAI

18133 Vidhya Balaji Gaikwad MBAI

18134 Tejal Shyam Magnani MBAI

18135 Aishwarya Ishwar Sawant MBAI

18136 Prajakta Dadasaheb Wanjare MBAI

18138 Pooja Ashok Atmaramani MBAI

18139 Aditi Rajesh Haswani MBAI

18140 Apoorva Jayant Sarvade MBAI

18141 Anam Umar Iqbal MBAI

18142 Reema Manoj Adwani MBAI

18143 Siddhika Viju Pawar MBAI

18144 Pooja Jaisingh Gondhale MBAI

18145 Angela Alexander MBAI

18146 Mamta Sukhdev Somvanshi MBAI

18147 Anuradha Rambhilash Tiwari MBAI

18148 Sonia Kumari MBAI

18150 Vasvani Dristhi Prushottam MBAI

18151 Aanchal Shyam Talreja MBAI

18152 Varshika Talreja MBAI

18153 Budhani Drishti Suresh MBAI

18154 Deepika Ruchandani MBAI

18155 Mona Ruchandani MBAI

18156 Aditi Deependra Kamle MBAI

18157 Latasha Surendra Garg MBAI

18158 Shraboni Sapan Das MBAI

18159 Raskar Ankita Kishor MBAI

18160 More Deepali Vijay MBAI

18161 Ghule Gauri Sanjay MBAI

18162 Karishma Sunil Balani MBAI

17101 Desai Namrata Nandkumar Desai MBA II

17102 Punjabi Hansika Deepak MBA II

17103 Aigali Arati Anand MBA II

17104 Hargunani Megha Sanjay Dhanraj HarguMBA II

17106 Waghchoure Sanskruti Rajesh MBA II

17107 Thigale Nandini Rajaram Dyaneshwar TMBA II

17108 Kumari Namrata Kamlesh Singh MBA II

17109 Sharma Shivani Santosh Pukhraj SharmaMBA II

17110 Wadekar Shivali Vijay Bhikuji WadekarMBA II

17111 Walunj Gayatri Santosh MBA II

17112 Sandbhor Pooja Shankar MBA II

17113 Borhade Kajal Sunil MBA II

17114 Bhalgat Aishwarya Satish MBA II

17115 Advani Neha Rajkumar Chellaram AdvaMBA II

17116 Waghmare Minal Dhanraj MBA II

17117 Gadre Priyanka Sanjay MBA II

17118 Dasari Soundarya Thirupathaiah MBA II

17119 Medora Shirin Mohannad Khanfar MBA II

17122 Ahmed Arshiya Mujib Ahmed Shaikh MBA II

17123 Shaikh Mariyam Rehan Shaikh MBA II

17124 Ramchandani Priya Haresh Mihaldas RaMBA II

17125 Sanikanavar Ketaki Chidanand MBA II

17126 Mundwaik Ashwini Vinod Haribhau MunMBA II

17127 Lobo Pearl Moses MBA II

17128 Magar Prajakta Nandkumar MBA II

17129 Wankhede Smarnika Bhaurao DaulatraoMBA II

17130 Ghute Shraddha Narayan B Ghute MBA II

17131 Magar Kajal Pandurang MBA II

17133 Shinde Pooja Abhimanyu Shrimanth ShinMBA II

17134 Jagdale Tejasvi Ravindra Kaluram JagdaMBA II

17135 Kadam Dipeshri Arvind Baburao KadamMBA II

17136 Suryawanshi Shital Babasaheb MBA II

17137 More Manisha Dinesh MBA II

17139 Sharma Prachi Sunil Kumar Sharma MBA II

17140 Dash Manasmita Ramanath Dash MBA II

17141 Jadhav Sayli Shankar MBA II

17142 Bajaj Ravina Manohar Bajaj MBA II

17143 Bhati Divya Hanvant Singh Bhati MBA II

17144 Kumari Shalini Shri Rajeev Kumar SinghMBA II

17145 Tate Shivani Vijay Tate MBA II

17146 Kapdiya Raveena Sunilkumar Kapdiya MBA II

17147 Gupta Shweta Santosh Gupta MBA II

17148 Dahiya  Nikita Jagbir Singh MBA II

17149 Kamble  Neelam Sanjay MBA II

17151 Baret Clementina Rujay Baret MBA II

17152 Auhula Naveena Narayana Auhula MBA II

17153 Venkat Vengamma  Subbaya Meram MBA II

17154 Dhumal Roshni Shyam MBA II

17155 Parab Chaitali Ramesh MBA II

17159 Navale Manisha Vitthalrao MBA II

17160 Choudhary Jyoti Ramdulare MBA II

17161 Jeswani Julie Madanlal Balram JeswaniMBA II

17162 Panjwani Neha Hargobind MBA II

17163 Meghrajani Preeti Lalchand Govindram MMBA II

17164 Shendge  Rakhi  Balasaheb MBA II

17165 Bangaria Akshada Lallu MBA II

Event- RAYS-2019   

15/02/2019 & 16/02/2019 

9.00 AM onwards



 

Sports-Ludo 

Name of Student: Ms. Soniya Kumari  

Name of Institute where Participated: Modern Institute of Business Management  

Event: The Start up Play off Mangalya 7  

 

 

 

 

Attendance-Ludo 

1. Ms. Soniya Kumari  

         

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sports-Carrom 

Name of Student: Ms. Aishwarya Sawant 

Name of Institute where Participated: Modern Institute of Business Management  

Event: The Start up Play off Mangalya 7 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance-Sports-Carrom 

 1.Ms. Aishwarya Sawant 

 

    

 

 



Sports-Treasure Hunt 

Name of Student: Ms. Priyanka Dhabade 

Name of Institute where Participated: Modern Institute of Business Management  

Event: The Startup Play off Mangalya 7 

 

  

 

 

Attendance-Sports-Treasure Hunt 

1. Ms. Priyanka Dhabade 

     

 

 

 



Celebration of International Day 

 

 

 



 March 2019 

This year we decided to celebrate International Women’s Day with a musical twist. LiveJam 
Foundation was invited to our institute to engage our students and faculty members through a 
live musical programme and a short motivational talk by their facilitator Ms. Rachel. This 
programme was organized to address the issues that stem from crisis of identity and sexual 
abuse, however, in a subtle manner. Their message of ‘Live Life Loud’ was clear and melodious 
throughout this celebration. Through this interesting set-up, they helped our students to live 
with higher meaning of purpose and self-love. 

   

Celebrating International Women Day with Live Jam Foundation 

  

Report-Musical Celebration of International Women’s Day 



Report-Musical Celebration of International Women’s Day 

 

  

 

 

\ 

Roll No. Name of the Students Course

18101 Prachi Sanjay Nagdev MBAI

18102 Apeksha Ramesh Bhondwe MBAI

18145 Angela Alexander MBAI

18146 Mamta Sukhdev Somvanshi MBAI

18147 Anuradha Rambhilash Tiwari MBAI

18148 Sonia Kumari MBAI

18150 Vasvani Dristhi Prushottam MBAI

18113 Monika Mehtabsingh Rohilla MBAI

18114 Mariya Iqbal Pithawala MBAI

18124 Kanchan Nandkumar Jhangiani MBAI

18125 Shraddha Yashwant Kanpile MBAI

18126 Zoya Naheed Shaikh MBAI

18127 Bondla Umamaheshwari Ramakotaiah MBAI

18128 Lovina Jiwat Keswani MBAI

18142 Reema Manoj Adwani MBAI

18151 Aanchal Shyam Talreja MBAI

18152 Varshika Talreja MBAI

18153 Budhani Drishti Suresh MBAI

18154 Deepika Ruchandani MBAI

18155 Mona Ruchandani MBAI

18157 Latasha Surendra Garg MBAI

18158 Shraboni Sapan Das MBAI

18160 More Deepali Vijay MBAI

18161 Ghule Gauri Sanjay MBAI

18162 Karishma Sunil Balani MBAI

17102 Punjabi Hansika Deepak MBA II

17103 Aigali Arati Anand MBA II

17104 Hargunani Megha Sanjay Dhanraj HargunaMBA II

17106 Waghchoure Sanskruti Rajesh MBA II

17107 Thigale Nandini Rajaram Dyaneshwar ThigMBA II

17108 Kumari Namrata Kamlesh Singh MBA II

17109 Sharma Shivani Santosh Pukhraj Sharma MBA II

17111 Walunj Gayatri Santosh MBA II

17112 Sandbhor Pooja Shankar MBA II

17113 Borhade Kajal Sunil MBA II

17114 Bhalgat Aishwarya Satish MBA II

17115 Advani Neha Rajkumar Chellaram AdvaniMBA II

17116 Waghmare Minal Dhanraj MBA II

17117 Gadre Priyanka Sanjay MBA II

17118 Dasari Soundarya Thirupathaiah MBA II

17119 Medora Shirin Mohannad Khanfar MBA II

17122 Ahmed Arshiya Mujib Ahmed Shaikh MBA II

17123 Shaikh Mariyam Rehan Shaikh MBA II

17124 Ramchandani Priya Haresh Mihaldas RamcMBA II

17125 Sanikanavar Ketaki Chidanand MBA II

17126 Mundwaik Ashwini Vinod Haribhau MundwMBA II

17127 Lobo Pearl Moses MBA II

17128 Magar Prajakta Nandkumar MBA II

17129 Wankhede Smarnika Bhaurao Daulatrao WMBA II

17130 Ghute Shraddha Narayan B Ghute MBA II

17131 Magar Kajal Pandurang MBA II

17133 Shinde Pooja Abhimanyu Shrimanth ShindeMBA II

17134 Jagdale Tejasvi Ravindra Kaluram JagdaleMBA II

17135 Kadam Dipeshri Arvind Baburao Kadam MBA II

17136 Suryawanshi Shital Babasaheb MBA II

17137 More Manisha Dinesh MBA II

17139 Sharma Prachi Sunil Kumar Sharma MBA II

17140 Dash Manasmita Ramanath Dash MBA II

17141 Jadhav Sayli Shankar MBA II

17142 Bajaj Ravina Manohar Bajaj MBA II

17143 Bhati Divya Hanvant Singh Bhati MBA II

17145 Tate Shivani Vijay Tate MBA II

17146 Kapdiya Raveena Sunilkumar Kapdiya MBA II

17147 Gupta Shweta Santosh Gupta MBA II

17148 Dahiya  Nikita Jagbir Singh MBA II

17149 Kamble  Neelam Sanjay MBA II

17151 Baret Clementina Rujay Baret MBA II

17152 Auhula Naveena Narayana Auhula MBA II

17153 Venkat Vengamma  Subbaya Meram MBA II

18145 Angela Alexander MBA I

18146 Mamta Sukhdev Somvanshi MBA I

18147 Anuradha Rambhilash Tiwari MBA I

18148 Sonia Kumari MBA I

18150 Vasvani Dristhi Prushottam MBA I

17163 Meghrajani Preeti Lalchand Govindram MeMBA II

17164 Shendge  Rakhi  Balasaheb MBA II

17165 Bangaria Akshada Lallu MBA II

Event- Musical Celebration of International Women’s Day  
08-03-2019

11.00 AM onwards



Cultural- Global Mentoring Walk 

 

 

          Notice 

                   Date:  
06/03/2019 

All students are hereby informed that an event is organized on ‘Global Mentoring Walk. 
Event Details are: 

Date: 10/03/2019 

Time:  10:30 AM  

Mentors:  

1. Amarjeet Labana: HR Head, APAC region, MediaOcean  

2. Shweta Shukla: Director, HR, Mastercard  

3. Stueti Gupta: President, Society of Women Engineers and Senior Manager, John            

Deere  

4. Vinita Gera: General Manager, India, Dell EMC  

5. Taru Gardonia: Programming Head, Radio Mirchi  

6. Nandini De: Director, Engineer, Veritas 

 

    

      Dr. B H Nanwani  

      Director  

 

  



 

Report- Global Mentoring Walk 

10 March 2019  

We organized a mentoring session for our students in partnership with Vital Voices. This session 
named ‘Global Mentoring Walk’ was our way of extending our International Women’s Day 
celebration. In this session, below mentioned self-created iconic women leaders who have with 
courage proved their mettle in the corporate world, were invited to guide and provide a correct 
outlook to the dreams relating to professional career of our students. The session started with 
an introduction to Vital Voices and the profile of mentors by Ms. Sweta Mohapatra, Flagbearer 
of Vital Voices in Pune. Ms. Vinita Gera then addressed the students with her keynote speech 
on ‘Attracting, retaining and growing women talent in Corporates.’ Then, each of the mentors 
took over a group of students for a focused mentorship session. This session helped a lot of our 
students to broaden their outlook and clarify their doubts. The session ended with a question-
answer round and felicitation of each mentor.  

Name and Designation of the Mentors:  

1. Amarjeet Labana: HR Head, APAC region, MediaOcean  
2. Shweta Shukla: Director, HR, Mastercard  
3. Stueti Gupta: President, Society of Women Engineers and Senior Manager, John 

Deere  
4. Vinita Gera: General Manager, India, Dell EMC  
5. Taru Gardonia: Programming Head, Radio Mirchi  
6. Nandini De: Director, Engineer, Veritas 

 

 

  

Students’ discussing with Mentors during the Global Mentoring Walk Program 

 

 

 



 

Attendance- Global Mentoring Walk 

 

     

Gobal Mentoring Walk 

10-03-2019 

Roll No. Name of the Students 

18104 Harsha Chandra Muthaiya  
18105 Pagare Reema Rupsen  
18106 Savita Ashokkumar Madhyani  
18107 Shailaja Vijay Namjoshi  
18108 Peshwani Nishita Suresh  
18110 Shivani Pradeep Deokar 
18111 Poornima Raju Ghodke  
18151 Aanchal Shyam Talreja 

18152 Varshika Talreja 

18153 Budhani Drishti Suresh 

18154 Deepika Ruchandani 
18155 Mona Ruchandani 
18156 Aditi Deependra Kamle 

18157 Latasha Surendra Garg 

18158 Shraboni Sapan Das 

18159 Raskar Ankita Kishor 
18160 More Deepali Vijay 

18161 Ghule Gauri Sanjay  
18162 Karishma Sunil Balani  

17109 
Sharma Shivani Santosh Pukhraj 
Sharma 

17110 
Wadekar Shivali Vijay Bhikuji 
Wadekar 

17111 Walunj Gayatri Santosh 

17112 Sandbhor Pooja Shankar 
17113 Borhade Kajal Sunil 
17114 Bhalgat Aishwarya Satish 

17115 
Advani Neha Rajkumar Chellaram 
Advani 

17116 Waghmare Minal Dhanraj 
17117 Gadre Priyanka Sanjay 

17118 Dasari Soundarya Thirupathaiah 

17119 Medora Shirin Mohannad Khanfar 



17122 
Ahmed Arshiya Mujib Ahmed 
Shaikh 

17123 Shaikh Mariyam Rehan Shaikh 

17124 
Ramchandani Priya Haresh 
Mihaldas Ramchandani 

17125 Sanikanavar Ketaki Chidanand 

17126 
Mundwaik Ashwini Vinod 
Haribhau Mundwaik 

17127 Lobo Pearl Moses 

17128 Magar Prajakta Nandkumar 

17129 
Wankhede Smarnika Bhaurao 
Daulatrao Wankhede 

17130 Ghute Shraddha Narayan B Ghute 

17131 Magar Kajal Pandurang 

17133 
Shinde Pooja Abhimanyu 
Shrimanth Shinde 

17134 
Jagdale Tejasvi Ravindra Kaluram 
Jagdale 

17135 
Kadam Dipeshri Arvind Baburao 
Kadam 

17136 Suryawanshi Shital Babasaheb 

17137 More Manisha Dinesh 

17139 
Sharma Prachi Sunil Kumar 
Sharma 

17140 Dash Manasmita Ramanath Dash 

17141 Jadhav Sayli Shankar 
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